YVeleretine, Nebraska
Market Report
Thursday, September 19, 2024

A very aggressive market for this time of the year. Cows were up 5 to 10/cwt higher and bull $10 ore more. Many
a good cow in town, with those bringing near $2000/hd

Representative Sales: Hell Bar 37 angus hrs (PO), 846#
RammRnLLC $228.00 6 angus hfrs (PO), 808#
236.00  Austin Swendener..................8 rdwf hfrs (PO), 886# .
22300  Oliver & Rahn.... .1 blkhfrs (PO), 9714...
23200  Duane Cady 5blk hfrs (PO), 8034

Weigh Ups
Feeding Cows: $1.35 to $1.45 Full & Low Yielding Cows: $93 to $1.30

High Yielding Cows: $1.30 to $1.50 (few fats Eﬁ‘;ﬁegtg’g tﬁjg;‘
$1.50 to $1.59) :

Upcoming Sales

*Please note changes from original schedule! *Mon., Oct. 14: Special Fall Pair Sale & Regular sale
Thurs., Sept. 26: No Sale *Thurs., Oct. 17: Special Spring Calf & Yearling Sale
*Thurs., Oct 3: Regular Sale (the yearlings on this sale *Mon., Oct. 21: Regular Sale

moved to Mon,, Oct.7) Thurs., Oct. 24: Special Spring Calf Sale

*Mon., Oct. 7: Special Yearling Sale (moved up due to Mon., Oct. 28: Regular Sale

dry conditions) Thurs., Oct. 31: Special Spring Calf Sale

Thurs., Oct. 10: Special Spring Calf Sale

|For South Dakota Producers: To obtain a shippers permit you can call 1-877-574-0054 |

Valentine Livestock is an approved NHTC market (Non Hormone Treated Cattle)

1-800-682-4874 or 402-376-3611 * www.valentinelivestock.net
Greg Arendt, Mgr. Cell: 402-376-4701
Brogan Arendt, Fieldman Cell: 402-389-0281
Listen to KVSH (940 AM) on Thursdays, at 3 p.m. for live broadcast.
Watch live broadcast of special sales on cattleusa.com




